SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...../2015 CRLMP No(s). 3372/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/06/2014 in CRLWP No. 23/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa)

RAJAN MARIA COUTINHO THR. ITS POWER OF ATTORNEY RITA FERNADES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOVITA OLGA IGNESIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the quantum of maintenance to be paid.

Subject to the petitioner paying the respondent No.1 a sum of

Rs.4,000/- per month from January, 2015 and continue to pay the same on or before 10th of every succeeding month, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court, pending further orders.

The arrears for the months of January and February, 2015 and dues for the month of March, 2015 should also be paid within two weeks from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2015.03.11 14:46:20 IST

Reason: (NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER