SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2011/2015

RAJAN MARIA COUTINHO THR. ITS POWER OF ATTORNEY RITA FERNADES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOVITA OLGA IGNESIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2.

List again on 28.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG