SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2011/2015

RAJAN MARIA COUTINHO THR. ITS POWER OF ATTORNEY RITA FERNADES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOVITA OLGA IGNESIA & ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv. Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niharika, Adv.

M/s K.J. John & Co., Advs. Mr. Pratap Venu Gopal, Adv. Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Ms. Niharika, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.2. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 23.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG