SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2011/2015

RAJAN MARIA COUTINHO THR. ITS POWER OF ATTORNEY RITA FERNADES Petitioner(s)

JOVITA OLGA IGNESIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

Mr. K. J. John, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

**VERSUS** 

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, adv. Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.01.30

12:15:39 TLT

Reason:

SB

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar