SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2011/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/06/2014 in CRLWP No. 23/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

RAJAN MARIA COUTINHO THR. ITS POWER OF ATTORNEY RITA FERNADES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOVITA OLGA IGNESIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

MS. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, adv.

Mr. K. J. John, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. K.Seshachary, Adv.

Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhayay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is agreed by learned counsel for both the parties that the matter can be referred to the Mediation Centre at the High Court of Bombay, Goa. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 20.03.2017. The Mediation Centre is directed to conduct the proceeding and sent a report to this Court.

List the matter after the report from the Mediation Centre is received.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar